TOWN OF DRYDEN

RESOLUTION APPOINTING VILLAGE OF DRYDEN REPRESENTATIVES TO THE TOWN OF DRYDEN'S CLIMATE SMART / CLEAN ENERGY COMMUNITY TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, the Village of Dryden Trustees have voted to become a Climate Smart and Clean Energy Community; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Dryden's Deputy Mayor Tom Sinclair was appointed to serve as the Village of Dryden's Climate Smart Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Dryden would like to combine their Climate Smart and Clean Energy Community work with that of the Town of Dryden's Climate Smart / Clean Energy Community Task Force by becoming a member of the Task Force;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board approves the appointment of Tom Sinclair and any additional Village of Dryden representatives to the Town of Dryden Climate Smart / Clean Energy Community Task Force.